



**Government of Jammu and Kashmir
Public Works (R&B) Department
Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar**

Tel 0194-2506054(5gr), 0191-2546185(1) e-mail: compwd@rediffmail.com / directorpwd@gmail.com

Subject: Accord of Administrative Approval for various projects envisaged under NABARD RIDF XXIX.

Reference: DCW's Note #269 (Computer No. 55456) dated 15-10-2023.

**GOVERNMENT ORDER NO:- 435 -PW(R&B) of 2023
D A T E D :- 31 - 10 - 2023**

Administrative Approval is hereby accorded to the execution of following projects under NABARD RIDF XXIX for cost shown against each as per the details/ abstract of cost of the projects enclosed as Annexures "A, B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M & N" to this order:

(₹ in Lakh)

S. No	Name of Project	District	AA Cost of the Project	Detail/ Abstract of cost
1	Improvement / widening of road from Pakhiwala to Pangari block Akhnor, including Construction of 100 m deck type Plate girder bridge at Pangari over Summa Nallah double lane.	Jammu	1312.91	Annex 'A'
2	Construction of 150 m span double lane RCC motorable bridge with 1.2m wide footpath on both sides over Mandi Nallah at Sathra.	Poonch	1193.94	Annex 'B'
3	Construction of link road from Gadi Nallah to Gotha Tehsil Bhagwah, District Doda, Phase -I, Length 6.00 km.	Doda	1420.00	Annex 'C'
4	Construction of link road from Thathri to Bhutna via Lilaran.	Doda	1729.93	Annex 'D'
5	Construction of road from Dangakote to Mohali Talab (Length 7.30 Kms)	Reasi	1850.58	Annex 'E'
6	Const. of 138m span double lane (super - structure) motorable bridge on Majalta link road over Ghambir Nallah (Bridge)	Udhampur	1903.96	Annex 'F'
7	Construction of 3x35 Mtr Span Bridge at Sakdas across Lidder Nallah.	Anantnag	1000.57	Annex 'G'
8	Construction of 3x37 Mtr Truss Girder Bridge at Chewdara, Beerwah.	Budgam	1739.00	Annex 'H'
9	Construction of 5x40 Mtr Truss Girder Bridge at Gangbugh.	Budgam	1553.53	Annex 'I'
10	Construction of 3x35 Mtr Truss Girder Bridge at Takiyabal-Kanigund Beerwah	Budgam	1678.00	Annex 'J'
11	Const of 50 Mtr Span Steel Girder Pahribal-Takanwari Bridge over Nallah Sindh at Ganderbal.	Ganderbal	1487.37	Annex 'K'
12	Upgradation of Sitharan Toasamandan Road at Khag.	Budgam	1332.26	Annex 'L'
13	Strengthening / up-gradation of Jablipora interior roads, Tulkhan interior, Hamzapora Donipora road including Hassanpora links	Anantnag	1432.33	Annex 'M'
14	Construction of Road from Chuntiwalliwar to Mohan Marg & Lal Marg (Rd 3500-12000) at Lar Ganderbal	Ganderbal	1153.79	Annex 'N'

The Administrative Approval is subject to the fulfillment of following conditions:-

1. The works shall be executed after observing all Codal /procedural formalities.
2. The projects are designed as per latest relevant I.S. Codes and specifications of MoRTH/PWD Engineering Manual 2020/CPWD and as per J&K Bridge Manual. The same are authenticated and proof checked by the competent authority (NIT/DIQC) before taking up execution in hand.
3. Rates for the items, not covered in JK SSR or any other relevant schedule, shall conform to Analysis of rates based on authentic Data Book, to be computed and approved by the competent authority well before invitation of tenders in accordance with set codal procedures.
4. That the lump-sum provisions, either in terms of percentage or fixed, as made for certain components of each DPR are provisional and shall be subject to detailed estimates based on actual details/requirements and relevant rates, to be framed and approved by competent authorities well before invitation of tenders in accordance with set codal procedures.
5. That the working BOQs, based on approved design details/requirements, are framed as per J&K PWD schedule of rates for e-tendering purpose of each project.
6. The detailed estimate of works shall be technically sanctioned by the competent authority.
7. It must be ensured that there shall be no multisource of funding or overlapping of schemes under different programmes.
8. E-tendering mode is followed for fixation of the award of contract for execution of the projects. Fragmentation of project, while tendering, is not allowed.

The expenditure on this account shall be debit able to relevant account head.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-
(Shallendra Kumar) IAS
Principal Secretary to Government
PW (R&B) Department
Dated: 31 -10 - 2023

No: PWD-PLNG/139/2021-05/E-55456

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, North Block, New Delhi.
2. Development Commissioner (Works).
3. Chief Engineer, R&B Jammu, R&B Peer Panjal, Chenab Valley, Central Kashmir, North Kashmir and South Kashmir for information and further n/a.
4. Deputy General Manager, National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD), NABARD Tower, Railway Head Complex Jammu 180012.
5. Special Assistant to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor J&K.
6. Pvt Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, PW(R&B) Department.
7. Pvt Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
8. Govt. Order file.
9. Stock file (w.2.s.c)


Director Finance
PW (R&B) Department

Annexure A to Govt order No. 435 Pw (R20) / 1
Dated: 31-10-2023

Improvement/ Widening of road from Pakhalnala to Pampal Block Akkum and Construction of 100mtr deck type Plain girder bridge at Pongal over Summa Nallah double line (length = 3.70 Km)
Chandrasekhar

Say Rs. 1312.91 lacs

Excellence in Education
PATRICIA L. CANN, Ed.D., NCED
President

Chief Medical Officer
WHSB Department
A. Jordan

(Rupees) Rs. 1200 and Rs. 1000

Subject to the condition that design & Drawings are approved by the competent authority and proposals are strictly devised and designed as per relevant codes of IRC/BIS and sound Engineering Practices. The technical vetting is only for the purpose of accord Administrative Approval.

Engineer-in-Chief
Public Works Department

Director, Finance
Pw(R&B) Department

Annexure 'B' to Govt Order No. 435-PW(R&B) of 2023
Dated: 31.10.2023

The DPR (Detailed Project Report) is technically
vetted for an amount of Rs. 1193.94 lacs

(Rupees Eleven Crores Ninety Three Lacs & 94 Thousands)

ABSTRACT: The condition that design & Drawing

Name of Work: Construction of 150 Mtr Span Double Lane RCC Motorable bridge with 1.2 Mtr. wide Footpath on both side over Mandi Nallah of Sathra to Kanol Tehsil Mandi, District Poonch

Technical Data:-

1. Span : 150 Mtrs
2. Specification : Up. To RCC Slab Incl. 1.2 Mtr. wide Footpath, Carpet
- a). Road Way : 7.50 Mtr
- b). Carriage Way : 3.75 Mtr
3. Pavements : 325 mm upto SDBC
4. Present Status : NEW SCHEME
5. Footpath on Both Side : 1.20 Mtr Wide

are approved by the competent authority and designed as per relevant codes of IRC/BIS and sound Engineering Practices. The technical vetting is only for the purpose of accord Administrative Approval.

Engineer-in-Chief
Public Works Depart.
J&K

S.No	Particulars	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount (Rs. in lacs)
1	Construction of 150 Mtr Span Double Lane RCC Motorable bridge with 1.2 Mtr. wide Footpath on both side over Mandi Nallah of Sathra to Kanol. Sub-Structure & super structure complete. 1.02 Nos. abutments & 02 Nos. piers may be read in	Rmt	150.00	5.50	825.00
2	Construction of approaches by way of cutting / filling incl. construction of edges walls / stone filling incl up gradation upto SDBC status Road width 7.50 Mtr (116)	Rmt	70	1.5	105.00
3	Construction of approaches by way of cutting / filling incl. construction of edges walls / stone filling incl up gradation upto SDBC status Road width 7.50 Mtr (885)	Rmt	50	1.5	75.00
ii	Construction of protection work by way of graded bunds	Subject to actual			50.00
iii	Division / Training of nallah	Subject to actual			50.00
	Making of Guide Stone, Caution Board	No	2.00	0.25	0.5
				Total	1105.50
	Add 3% for W.C & Contingencies Charges				33.17
	Add 2.5% for design & quality control on item No. 1				20.43
1	Total				1159.10
2	Provision for Maintenance during Economic Life including 5 Years DLP 10% of the Cost				
	1st Year @ 0.75 % of (A)				10.40
	2nd Year @ 1.70 % of (A)				18.79
	3rd Year @ 1.75 % of (A)				21.50
	4th Year @ 2.40 % of (A)				26.53
	5th Year @ 3.05 % of (A)				37.17
	Total = 1+2				1289.84

Asst. Executive Engineer
PWD(R&B) Sub-Division
Mandi

Executive Engineer
PWD(R&B) Division
Poonch

Director Finance
PW(R&B) Department

1281

Annexure C to Government Order No. 435 PWD(R&B) of 2023

Date: 31-10-2023

The DPR (Detailed Project Report) is technically vetted for an amount of Rs. 1420.00 Lacs.

(Rupees Fourteen Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty only)

Subject to the condition that design & Drawings are approved by the competent authority and

proposals are strictly devised and designed as per

relevant codes of IRC/BIS and sound Engineering Practices. The technical vetting is only for the

purpose of accord Administrative Approval. Under NABARD

General Abstract of Cost					
Construction of Gaadi Nallah to Gotha Tehsil					
Bhagwan District Doda, Phase-1st.					
Under NABARD					
Name of Project:-					
Technical Data					
Length of road			6.00	Km	
Formation width			6.00	m	
Roadway			4.00	m	
Carriage width			3.75	m	
S. No	Description of Items	Unit	Qty.	Rate	Amount (In Lacs)
1	Earth Cutting				732.18
a)	(As Per Detailed Estimate Enclosed)				
2	Cross-Drainage works				
a)	6.0 m Span Scupper	No	4	10.69	42.76
b)	900 mm dia. Hume Pipe	No	24	6.21	149.04
3	Protection Works				
a)	Semi pucca R/Wall 4.50 m Ht.	Rmt	350.00	39170	137.10
b)	Semi pucca R/Wall 3.00 m Ht.	Rmt	300.00	20770	62.31
c)	Semi pucca R/Wall 2.00 m Ht.	Rmt	300.00	8250	24.75
d)	Semi pucca Edge wall 1.00 m Ht.	Rmt	500.00	5000	25.00
e)	Pucca Drain	Rmt	200.00	4400	8.80
f)	Crash Barriers	Rmt	1000.00	4000	40.00
g)	Crated Wall	Rmt	600.00	5800	34.80
Total					1256.64
Add Provision for DLP for 05 years @ 10%					125.66
Add for WC and contingencies @ 3%					37.70
Grand Total					1420.00
Say Rs 1420.00 Lacs					

Assistant Ex. Engineer
PWD(R&B) West Sub Division
Doda

Executive Engineer
PWD(R&B) Spl. Sub Division
Doda

Director, Engineer
PW (R&B) Department

ABSTRACT OF COST

The DPR (Detailed Project Report) is technically vetted for an amount of Rs. 1729.93 lacs.

Name of Work:- Construction of link road from Thakur to Shitna via Lilan (Under NABARD)

Technical Note: *Scope is up to 100m and 100m only.*
 (Rupees) *Subject to the condition that design & Drawings are approved by the competent authority and proposals are strictly devised and designed as per relevant codes of IRC/BIS and sound Engineering Practices. The technical vetting is only for the purpose of present Administrative Approval.*

S.No.	Particulars	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount (Rs. in lacs)
A.	Earthwork and Drains				874.38
i.	900mm dia H.P. Culvert	No	3	10.71	32.13
ii.	Paros Drain	Mtr	200	3708	7.41
C.	PROTECTION WORK (Walling)				
i.	Retaining Wall	Mtr	150	27753	41.62
ii.	Breast Wall	Mtr	150	7685	11.82
D.	PAVEMENTS (Gravel Binding) J&K				
i.	150 mm thick WBM G-II			(as per detailed estimate enclosed)	153.50
ii.	75mm thick WBM Grade-III			(as per detailed estimate enclosed)	54.35
iii.	50mm thick Bituminous Macadam			(as per detailed estimate enclosed)	140.93
iv.	25mm thick Pre-mix carpet			(as per detailed estimate enclosed)	206.70
				Total	1530.91
	Add 10% for Maintenance of the Road				153.09
	Add 3% W.C & contingencies				45.93
				G.Total	1729.93

With reference to the above noted observation in the file.

Who?
 Junior Engineer

[Signature]
 Asst. Executive Engineer
 PWD (R&B) Sub-Division
 Thakur

[Signature]
 Executive Engineer
 PWD(R&B) Division
 Kishwar

[Signature]
 Sub-Divisional Engineer
 PWD (R&B), Thakur

[Signature]
 PWD (R&B)

[Signature]
 Director Finance
 Pw (R&B) Department

Annexure "E" of Govt Order No. 435-PW(R&B) of 2023
Dated: 31-10-2023

ABSTRACT OF COST

NAME OF WORK:- CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD FROM DANGAKOTE TO MOHALI TALAB (L=7.30KMS) UNDER NABARD

S.No	Name of Items	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount [Rs. In lacs]
1	Earth work in Cutting (Classification:- All Kind of Soil 70% Ordinary Rock 20% & Hard Rock 10%	96073.00	Cum	278.40	267.47
2	Earth work in filling	154193.113	Cum	218.40	74.88
3	Walling				
	A. Const. of R/wall 4Mtr Ht	600	Rmt	20200	154.80
	A. Const. of R/wall 3Mtr Ht	400	Rmt	20200	80.80
	B. Const. of B/wall	1800	Rmt	12200	219.60
4	Pavements				
	A. 150mm thick GSB Area = 7300x3.75 = 27375.00Sqm Add 10% for curves = 2737.50 Total Area = 30112.50 Sqm x 0.15 = 4516.87Cum	4516.87	Cum	2138.50	96.59
	B. 150mm thick WMM Area = 7300x3.75 = 27375.00Sqm Add 10% for curves = 2737.50 Total Area = 30112.50 Sqm x 0.15 = 4516.87Cum	4516.87	Cum	2358.87	106.54
	C. 25mm thick OGFC Area = 7300x3.75 = 27375.00Sqm Add 10% for curves = 2737.50 Total Area = 30112.50 Sqm x 0.15 = 4516.87Cum	1555.82	Cum	10500.00	158.09
	D. 25mm thick OGFC Area = 7300x3.75 = 27375.00Sqm Add 10% for curves = 2737.50 Total Area = 30112.50 Sqm x 0.15 = 4516.87Cum	30112.50	Sqm	431.16	129.83
5	Drainage works of IRC/BIS and sound Engg.				
	a. Const. of 900 dia Hume Pipe Culvert	24	Nos	2.50	60.72
	b. Const. of Drain	1560	Rmt	5900	92.04
	c. Const. of 6Mtr Span RCC culvert	3	Nos	17.08	51.24
	d. Const. of 6Mtr Long Scupper	2	Nos	39.74	79.48
6	Add Provision for road furniture and painting etc.	10	Nos	6.39	63.90
	Public Works Depart	7.30	Kms	300000	2190
	Add 10% & contingencies (for stationary items, POL & computer items etc.)				50.36
	Add 10% inbuilt provision for defect liability period [DLP] for 05years				167.85
	G.Total				1896.72

Say Rs. 1896.72 lacs

Assistant Executive Engineer
PWD (R&B) Sub Division
Reasi

Executive Engineer
PWD (R&B) Division
Reasi

Director Finance
PW(R&B) Department

Counter Signed

Chief Engineer
PW(R&B) Department

Annexure "F" to Govt order No. 435-PW(R&B) of 2023
 Dated: 31-10-2023

The approval may be read in
 conjunction with note/
 observation in the file.

ABSTRACT OF COST

Name of work: Const. of 138 mtr span double lane (Steel superstructure) motorable bridge on Mojalla link road over Gambhir Nallah

S. no.	Particulars of item	Unit	Rate	Qty.	Amount (Rs. Lacs)
1	Const. of 138 mtr span double lane (Steel superstructure) motorable bridge on Mojalla link road over Gambhir Nallah	Rmt.	12.00	138.00	1656.00
2	Protection works:				
	Const. of approaches (left & right side approach) (40 mtr each side = 2x40 = 80 Rmt.)	Rmt.	361.95.00	80.00	2895.60
				Total	1684.92
				Add 2% for contingencies	50.55
				Add 10% for maintenance	168.49
				Grand Total:	1903.96
	Say Rs. 1903.96 lacs				

[Signature]
 Asst. Executive Engineer
 PWD(R&B) Sub-Division
 Udhampur

[Signature]
 Executive Engineer
 PWD(R&B) Division
 Udhampur

[Signature]
 Supervising Engineer
 PWD (R&B) Road-Udhampur Circle
 H.O. Udhampur

[Signature]
 Director Finance
 Pw(R&B) Department

The DPR (Detailed Project Report) is technically vetted for an amount of Rs. 1903.96 lacs (Rupees Nineteen Crores Ninety Six Lakhs and Sixty Five Paise). Subject to the condition that design & Drawings are approved by the competent authority and proposals are strictly devised and designed as per relevant codes of IRC/BIS and sound Engineering Practices. The technical vetting is only for the purpose of accord Administrative Approval.

[Signature]
 Engineer-in-Chief
 Public Works Department

ABSTRACT OF COST FOR CONSTRUCTION OF 3x35 M SPAN BRIDGE AT BAKDAS ACROSS LIDDER NALLAH UNDER NEABARD

S.NO	PARTICULAR OF ITEMS	Amount (Rupees)
1	Construction of bridge	920.82
2	Crate Work	252.37
3	P/L of RBM on approach roads	29.62
4	P/L of WBM grade-II on approach roads	2.85
5	P/L of wet mix macadam on approach roads	3.25
6	P/L of macadam and semidense on approach roads	2.59
		12.25
7	TOTAL	941.43
	Add 3 % for WC and consultancy charges	28.24
	TOTAL	1014.31
	SAY	1014.31

The DPR (Detailed Project Report) is technically vetted for an amount of **Rs. 1014.31**

(Rupees **Ten Crores and Fifty Seven thousand only**)
 Subject to the condition that design & Drawings are approved by the competent authority and proposals are strictly devised and designed as per relevant codes of IRC/BIS and sound Engineering Practices. The technical vetting is only for the purpose of accord Administrative Approval.

Assistant Executive Engineer
 R&B Sub Division
 R&B Sub Div Seer

Engineer-In-Chief
 Public Works Department
 J&K

Executive Engineer
 R&B Div Khanabal

Superintending Engineer
 R&B circle Anantnag/Kulgam

CHIEF ENGINEER
 PWD (R&B) KMR.

Director Finance
 Pw(R&B) Department

**ABSTRACT OF COST FOR
 CONSTRUCTION OF INTERMEDIATE LANE BRIDGE OVER NALLAH
 SUKHNAG AT CHEWDARA BEERWAH on Epc mode**

"The approval may be read in conjunction with note/condition in the file."

S. No.	Particulars	Amount
1	Construction of 138m Truss Girder Bridge at Chewdara Beerwah Budgam.	
a.	Sub structure	358.25
b.	Superstructure	533.30
c.	Protection Works	344.04
d.	Approaches	452.83
	Total	1688.43
	Add 3% for contingencies	50.65
	Grand Total	1739.08

Say 1739.00

[Signature]
 ASSISTANT ENGINEER
 R&B SUB DIVISION BEERWAH
 Sub. Division Beerwah

[Signature]
 SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
 PWD (R&B) Circle Budgam
 SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
 R&B CIRCLE BUDGAM

[Signature]
 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
 R&B DIVISION BEERWAH
 Beerwah

[Signature]
 CHIEF ENGINEER
 R&B DEPARTMENT KASHMIR

The DPR (Detailed Project Report) is technically vetted for an amount of Rs. 1739.00 lacs

(Rupees Seventeen Crores and Thirty Nine Lacs only)

Subject to the condition that design & Drawings are approved by the competent authority and proposals are strictly devised and designed as per relevant codes of IRC/BIS and sound Engineering Practices. The technical vetting is only for the purpose of accord Administrative Approval.

[Signature]
 Engineer-in-Chief
 Public Works Department
 1300K

[Signature]
 Director Finance
 Pw(R&B) Department

Annexure "I" to Govt Order No. 435 PWD(R&B) of 2023
Dated: 31-10-2023

**ABSTRACT OF COST FOR
ABSTRACT OF COST FOR PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF INTERMEDIATE
LANE BRIDGE OVER FLOOD CHANNEL AT GANGBUG**

S. No.	Particulars	Amount
1	Construction of 200m Truss Girder Bridge at Gangbug	
a.	Sub Structure	564.19
b.	Super Structure	944.09
	Total	1508.28
	Add 3% for contingencies	45.25
	Grand Total	1553.53
	Say	1553.53

"The approval may be read in conjunction with note/observation in the file."

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
R&B SUB DIVISION BUDGAM

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
MUFASSIL R&B DIVISION BUDGAM

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
R&B CIRCLE SRINAGAR/BUDGAM

CHIEF ENGINEER
R&B DEPARTMENT KASHMIR

The DPR (Detailed Project Report) is technically vetted for an amount of Rs. 1553.53 lacs.

(Rupees Fifteen crore fifty three lacs and fifty three)

Subject to the condition that design & Drawings are approved by the competent authority and proposals are strictly devised and designed as per relevant codes of IRC/BIS and sound Engineering Practices. The technical vetting is only for the purpose of accord Administrative Approval.

Engineer-in-Chief
Public Works Department
J&K

Director Finance
PWD (R&B) Department

1300

Annexure 'J' to Govt Order No. 435-PW(R&B) of 2023
Dated: 31-10-2023

**ABSTRACT OF COST FOR
CONSTRUCTION OF INTERMEDIATE LANE BRIDGE OVER NALLAH
SUKHNAG AT TAKIBAL TO KANIGUND BUDGAM ON ER mode**

S. No.	Particulars	Amount
1	Construction of 138m Truss Girder Bridge at Kanigund	
a.	Sub structure	365.29
b.	Superstructure	456.20
c.	Protection Works	404.99
d.	Approaches	402.37
	Total	1628.84
	Add 3% for contingencies	48.87
	Grand Total	1677.71
	Say	1678.00

**ASSISTANT EX ENGINEER
R&B SUB DIVISION BEERWAH**

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R&B SUB DIVISION BEMAL**

**Superintending Engineer
PWD (R&B) Circle Budgam
SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
R&B CIRCLE BUDGAM**

**CHIEF ENGINEER
R&B DEPARTMENT**

The DPR (Detailed Project Report) is technically
vetted for an amount of Rs. 1678.00 lacs.

(Rupees Sixteen Crore Seventy Eight Thousand only)

Subject to the condition that design & Drawings
are approved by the competent authority and
proposals are strictly devised and designed as per
relevant codes of IRC/BIS and sound Engineering
Practices. The technical vetting is only for the
purpose of accord Administrative Approval.

**Engineer-in-Chief
Public Works Department
J&K**

1304

**Director Finance
PW(R&B) Department**

Annexure 'K' to Govt Order No. 435- PW(R&B) of 2023

Dated: 31-10-2023 Abstract of Cost

For

Construction of 1 x 50M Span Plate Girder Paribal, Shallabugh Takanwari Bridge
Over Nallah Sindh At Paribal inc approach wall, box culverts, road

S.No	Item of work	Unit	Qty.	Rate (In Rs.)	Amount (In Lacs)
a	24" dia RCC Pipes	Rm	87.14	8200	7.19
b	18" dia Rcc pipes	Rm	50.00	5500	2.75
Total				1388.62	1336.10
Add 3.00 % for W. C & Quality Control				41.65	40.08
Total				1430.27	1376.19
Add 10% for Maintenance cost for 5 years after DLP of 5 years					137.62
For Road, Part only				57.10	133.91
Grand Total				1569.13	1513.81
				1487.37	1513.27

Assistant Executive Engineer
R&B Sub Division Ganderbal
Asstt. Engr
(R&B) Sub-Division,
Ganderbal

Executive Engineer
R&B Division Ganderbal

Superintending Engineer
R&B Circle Bandipora/Ganderbal

Chief Engineer
PW(R&B) Kashmir

The DPR (Detailed Project Report) is technically
vetted for an amount of Rs. 1487.37 lacs.

(Rupees. Fourteen crore eighty seven lacs and thirty seven

thousand only)

Subject to the condition that design & Drawings
are approved by the competent authority and
proposals are strictly devised and designed as per
relevant codes of IRC/BIS and sound Engineering

Practices. The technical vetting is only for the
purpose of accord Administrative Approval.

Director Finance
PW(R&B) Department

UPGRADATION OF SITHARAN TOASAMAI DAN ROAD AT KHAG.
Annexure Lst to Govt Order No. 435 Pw(R&B) of 2023
Dated: 31-10-2023

1 Name of Scheme

UPGRADATION OF SITHARAN
TOASAMAI DAN ROAD AT KHAG.

2 Length of Road
The S.P.R. (Detailed Project Report) is technically
3 Road Way
valued for an amount of Rs. **1332.26 lacs.**

13.00 Km
0 To 7.00 M
5.50 M

4 Existing Pavement
(R&B) **As per the condition that design & Drawings**
5 Proposed Pavement
6 Classification of Road
are approved by the competent authority and
7 Name of District
proposals are strictly devised and designed as per
relevant codes of IRC/BIS and sound engineering
Practices. The technical drawing is only for the
purpose of record Administrative Approval.

As per the condition that design & Drawings
are approved by the competent authority and
proposals are strictly devised and designed as per
relevant codes of IRC/BIS and sound engineering
Practices. The technical drawing is only for the
purpose of record Administrative Approval.
As per the condition that design & Drawings
are approved by the competent authority and
proposals are strictly devised and designed as per
relevant codes of IRC/BIS and sound engineering
Practices. The technical drawing is only for the
purpose of record Administrative Approval.

General Abstract of Cost

	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount (In Lacs)
a) Surface dressing/surface excavation				
Engineer-in-Chief Public Works Department J&K				
A:- Surface dressing	SQM	8250	24.12	1.99
B:- Earthwork in surface excavation	SQM	8250	91.75	7.57
b). GSB	CUM	4125	1200.00	49.50
b) WBM Grade II (63-45mm)	CUM	3465	4302.00	149.06
c) Wet Mix	CUM	5630.6	1885.95	106.18
d) 50mm thick Bit. Macadam	CUM	3753.75	8590.95	322.48
e) 25mm thick semidense	SQM	75075	468.85	351.99
2. Drainage				
a) RCC Pipes				
I). 24" Dia	RFT	128	1350.00	1.73
II). 18" Dia	RFT	128	1100.00	1.41
b) U Shaped CC Drain	RM	1000	4125.000	41.25
c) Encha Drain	RM	4950	134.54	9.53
3 Protection Work on with note				
a) RRS B/Wall (8'-0" Height)	RM	100	20716.00	20.72
b) RRS B/Wall (8'-0" Height)	RM	500	19944.00	99.72
c) Crate Wall	M ³	471.35	4000.00	18.85
Total				1178.99
Add 10% for maintenance cost for 5 years DLP period				117.90
Total				1296.89
Add 3% for Quality Control				35.37
Grand Total				1332.26

Assistant Executive Engineer
R&B Sub Division Khag

Executive Engineer
R&B Division Boorwah

Superintending Engineer
PWD (R&B) Circle Budgam

CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD (R&B) KMR.

General Abstract Of Cost

ening / Up Gradation Of Millipora Interior Road,

Annexure "A" to Govt Order No. 435 PW(R&B) of 2023
 Dated: 31-10-2023
 Length = 12.90 Km

S No	Particulars of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount Rs In lacs
1	Providing and Laying GWC	Cum	7117.30	1200.00	85.41
2	Providing and Laying WBM Grade-II	Cum	3471.87	3181.45	108.30
3	Providing and Laying 75 mm Th Wet Mix	Cum	3471.87	2700.00	93.74
4	Providing and Applying Tack Coat	Cum	45625.00	81.00	36.96
5	Providing and laying 50 mm thick B Macadam	Cum	2281.25	9500.00	216.72
6	Providing and laying 25 mm thick Semidense	Sqm	45625	320.00	146.00
7	Providing and laying 6 mm Seal Coat	Sqm	45625	108.00	49.28
8	Development Of Berm	Cum	4500	1000.00	45.00
9	Construction of cement concrete Drain	Rm	4800	5155.00	247.44
10	Construction of Cement concrete E wall	Rm	2200	13612.00	299.46
11	F/L RCC Span pipes with collar	Rm	182.92	3000	5.49
		Rm	121.93		
					2296.20
					129.02
					1425.82
					38.85
					1464.70

The BPR (Detailed Project Report) is technically
 vetted for an amount of Rs. 1425.82 lacs.

(Rupees. Fourteen Crore Thirty Two Lacs and 82 Paise)
 Subject to the condition that Design & Drawings are approved by the competent authority and

proposals are strictly devised and designed as per
 relevant codes of IRC/BIS and sound Engineering
 Practices. The technical vetting is only for the
 purpose of accord Administrative Approval.

Say Rs. 1464.70 Lacs

Engineer-In-Chief
 Public Works Department
 Asstt. Executive Engineer
 R & B Sub Division Bhabha

Executive Engineer
 R & B Division Khanabal

Superintending Engineer
 R & B Circle Anantnag / Kulgam

CHIEF ENGINEER
 PWD (R&B) KMR

Director Finance
 PWD (R&B) Department

Annexure "N" to Govt Order No. 435-PW(R&B) of 2023
 Dated: 31-10-2023

Construction of Road From Chuntiwaliwar To Mahan Marg & Lal Marg
 (RD 3500-12000)

No	Item of work	Unit	Qty.	Rate (In Rs.)	Amount (In Lacs)
1	Earth Work				
2	Earth Work In Cutting	Cum	36829.5	188.75	69.52
3	Earth Work In Filling from Available Earth	Cum	150.00	198.70	0.30
2	Providing/Laying of GSB Filling	Cum	4781.25	1100	52.59
3	Providing/Laying of WBM Grade-II	Cum	2390.62	1857	44.39
4	Providing/Laying of WBM Grade-III	Cum	2390.62	1948	46.57
5	Providing/Laying 50mm thick macadam including Tack coat	Cum	1593.75	8500	135.47
6	Providing/Laying 25mm thick semidense	Sqm	31875.0	298.16	9514.2
7	Providing/Laying 6 mm thick Seal Coat	Sqm	31875.0	167.82	5343.6
3	Providing/Laying of Khak Bhajri Filling	Cum	4590.00	900	41.31
1	Construction of R-wall	RM	1800.00	10634	191.41
1	Construction of Drain	RM	325.00	4270	13.88

Construction of Road From Chantwainar to Mahan
 (Rs. 35000 120000)

"The approval may be re-
 construction with note/
 observation in the file."

- Item of work
- Construction of 1 x 12m Bridge
 - Laying of RCC Pipes

The DPR (Detailed Project Report) is technically
 vetted for an amount of Rs. 1153.79 lacs
 (Rupees Eleven crore fifty three lacs and seventy nine thousand nine hundred and ninety nine)

Subject to the condition that design & Drawings
 are approved by the competent authority and
 proposals are strictly devised and designed as per
 relevant codes of IRC/BIS and sound Engineering
 Practices. The technical vetting is only for the
 purpose of accord Administrative Approval.

Engineer-In-Chief
 Public Works Department
 W. C & Quality Control
 Total

Add 10% for maintenance cost for 5 years after DU of 5 years

Grand Total

Assistant Executive Engineer
 R&B Sub Division Lar

Executive Engineer
 R&B Division Ganderbal

Superintending Engineer
 R&B Circle Bandipora/Ganderbal

Director Finance
 PW(R&B) Department
 1312